<

Champlain Dog Club

Petawawa Civic Centre
Civic Centre Road,
Petawawa, Ontario

April 8,9 & 10, 2011
Judging Schedule

( Friday, April 8-Show #1 )

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby

3:35 pm
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
2 Pointers 0-0-0-2
3 Pointers (GSH) 2-1-0-0
5 Retriever (Flat Coat) 2-2-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-0-0
4:35 pm
7 Retriever (Labrador) 3-4-0-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 2-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 1 5:20 pm 45 dogs
GROUP 2 - RING 1
Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby
9:50 am
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3  Whippets 0-1-1-1
GROUP 2 10:15 am 11 dogs
GROUP 3 - RING 1
Mr. James Osborne
8:00 am
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1

Boxers

Doberman Pinschers
Great Danes

Great Pyrenees
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0-3-1-0
1-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-2-0

Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby - RING 1
Balance & Group - 8:45 am

1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
5 Portuguese Water Dogs  1-2-0-2
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
4  Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-1-0
4 Siberian Huskies 1-1-1-1
GROUP 3 9:30 am 30 dogs
GROUP 4 - RING 1
Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby
10:30 am
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Cairn Terriers 1-3-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-2-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheatens 1-1-0-1
1 West Highland White 0-1-0-0
GROUP 4 11:00 am 14 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 1

11:15 am
1 Affenpinscher

2 Chihuahua (Long Coat)
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat)
4 Chinese Crested

1  Griffon (Brussels)

4 Havanese

5 Italian Greyhound

4 Papillons

2 Pekingese

1 Pomeranian

G

ROUP 5 12:15 pm

Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-3-0-2
2-0-1-1
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
27 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 1

Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby

1:00 pm

American Eskimo (Std)

1

6 Bichon Frise

6 Bulldogs

1 Chow Chow

1 French Bulldog
1 Keeshond

1 Lowchen

5 Poodles (Std)
3 Schipperke

1 Shih Tzu

1 Tibetan Terier
GROUP 6 2:00 pm

1-0-0-0
2-2-2-0
1-4-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-2

1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
27 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1

Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby

2:20 pm
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
4 Australian Shepherds 0-2-1-1
2 Bearded Collies 2-0-0-0
2 Belgian Shepherds 1-1-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
3 German Shepherds 0-2-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
2 Shetland Sheepdogs 0-2-0-0
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 7 3:15 pm 21 dogs

BEST IN SHOW

Follows last Group in Show #2

Mrs. Jacqueline Rusby

175 dogs

2 exhibition only

( Friday, April 8-Show #2 )

GROUP 1 - RING 2
Ms. Wendy Schira

8:00 am
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
2 Pointers 0-0-0-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
4 Retriever (Flat Coat) 2-2-0-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 6-7-0-0
9:00 am
7 Retriever (Labrador) 3-4-0-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-0-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (lIrish) 0-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 2-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 1 10:00 am 44 dogs
GROUP 2 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor
12:15 pm
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3  Whippets 0-1-1-1
GROUP 2 12:45 pm 11 dogs
GROUP 3 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor
1:00 pm
2 Alaskan Malamutes 0-1-0-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Boxers 0-3-1-0
2 Doberman Pinschers 1-0-1-0
3 Great Danes 1-1-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
2 Newfoundlands 1-1-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dogs  1-2-0-1
1 Rottweiler 1-0-0-0



1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1

4  Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-1-0
4 Siberian Huskies 1-1-1-1
GROUP 3 2:10 pm 30 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor

2:30 pm
1 Border Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Cairn Terriers 2-2-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
2 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-2-0-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheatens 1-1-0-1
1 West Highland White 0-1-0-0
GROUP 4 3:00 pm 13 dogs
GROUP 5 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor
3:15 pm
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 2-1-0-0
4 Chinese Crested 1-3-0-0
1  Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 2-1-1-0
5 Italian Greyhounds 0-3-0-2
4 Papillons 2-0-1-1
2 Pekingese 0-1-1-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
GROUP 5 4:15 pm 27 dogs
GROUP 6 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor
4:30 pm
1 American Eskimo (Std) 1-0-0-0
6 Bichon Frise 2-2-2-0
6 Bulldogs 1-4-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-0-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
5 Poodles (Std) 1-2-0-2
2 Schipperke 1-1-0-0
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Std) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 6 5:30 pm 26 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 2
Mr. Doug Windsor
10:30 am

Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
Australian Shepherds 0-3-0-2
Bearded Collies 2-0-0-0
Belgian Shepherds 1-1-0-0
Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
Collie (Rough) 1-0-0-0
German Shepherds 1-2-1-0

Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdogs 0-3-0-0 ex2
Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 7 11:30 am 24 dogs
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BEST IN SHOW Follows BIS #1
Mr. Doug Windsor 175 dogs
2 exhibition only

( Saturday,April 9 )

GROUP 1 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger

9:30 am
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
3 Pointers 0-0-1-2
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-1-2-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 8-7-1-0 ex1

10:40 am
10 Retriever (Labrador) 3-6-1-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 2-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

GROUP 1 11:40 am 55 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger

1:15 pm
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
5 Whippets 2-0-2-1
GROUP 2 1:50 pm 14 dogs
GROUP 3 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger
1:00 pm
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
1 Bernese Mtn.Dog 1-0-0-0 ex1
1  Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
4 Boxers 1-2-1-0
9 Dobermans 3-2-2-2
3 Great Danes 1-1-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
2:00 pm
3 Newfoundlands 1-1-1-0
6 Portuguese Water Dogs  1-2-0-3
4 Rottweilers 2-2-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
4  Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-1-0
4 Siberian Huskies 0-1-1-2
GROUP 3 3:00 pm 46 dogs
GROUP 4 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger
9:30 am
1 Am.Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terriers 1-2-0-0
3 Cairn Terriers 2-1-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-2-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheatens 1-1-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White 0-1-0-0
GROUP 4 10:15 am 17 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger
10:30 am

1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles 1-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-2-0-0
5 Chinese Crested 1-4-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
5 Italian Greyhound 0-3-0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
4 Papillons 2-0-1-1
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
3 Pugs 1-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terriers 0-1-1-0
GROUP 5 12:00 pm 38 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 1

Mr. Roger Hartinger

3:20 pm

1 American Eskimo (Std) 1-0-0-0
6 Bichon Frise 2-2-2-0
3 Bulldogs 1-1-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
2 French Bulldogs 0-1-0-1
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
7 Poodles (Std) 2-3-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-1-0
GROUP 6 4:20 pm 25 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 2

Mrs. Paula Hartinger

2:10 pm

1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Australian Shepherds 0-3-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
3 Belgian Shepherds 2-1-0-0
2 Berger Picard 2-0-0-0
1 Bouvier des Flandres 1-0-0-0
7 Collies (Rough) 4-2-1-0
3 Collies (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
5 German Shepherds 1-3-1-0
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0



Shetland Sheepdogs 1-5-0-0 ex2
Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
Welsh Corgis (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1
GROUP 7 3:45 pm 40 dogs
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BEST IN SHOW Follows last Group
Mr. Roger Hartinger 235 dogs
4 exhibition only

Junior Handling - Saturday
12:00 Noon - RING 1

( Sunday, April 10 )

GROUP 1 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger

11:05 am
3 Griffon (WHP) 1-2-0-0
2 Pointers 0-0-1-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 2-1-0-0
2 Retriever (Flat Coat) 0-0-2-0
15 Retriever (Golden) 7-7-1-0
6 Retriever (Labrador) 3-3-0-0
4 Retriever (NSDT) 0-3-1-0

1:00 pm
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 0-0-1-0
3 Setter (Irish) 0-1-2-0
5 Spaniel (Am.Cocker) 2-2-1-0
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Eng.Cocker) 0-0-1-0
1 Viszla (Smooth) 0-1-0-0

GROUP 1- follows last breed 48 dogs

GROUP 2 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger

11:00 am
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
3 Basset Hounds 1-2-0-0
1 Borzoi 0-1-0-0
1 Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-1-0-0
1 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
5 Whippets 2-0-2-1

GROUP 2- follows last breed 16 dogs

GROUP 3 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger

9:00 am
1 Akita 0-1-0-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1
1 Bernese Mtn.Dog 1-0-0-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 Boxers 0-2-1-0
7 Doberman Pinschers 3-1-1-2

4 Great Danes 1-2-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-2-0
3 Newfoundlands 1-1-1-0
3 Portuguese Water Dogs  0-1-0-2
4 Rottweilers 2-2-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 0-1-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Std) 1-2-1-0
4  Siberian Huskies 0-1-1-2

GROUP 3 -follows last breed 41 dogs

GROUP 4 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger

12:30 pm
1 Am.Staffordshire 0-1-0-0
3 Border Terriers 1-2-0-0
2 Cairn Terriers 0-2-0-0
2 Fox Terrier (Wire) 0-2-0-0
3 Schnauzers (Min.) 0-2-1-0
3 Soft-Coated Wheatens 1-1-0-1
1 Staffordshire Bull 0-0-0-1
1 West Highland White 0-1-0-0

GROUP 4- follows last breed 16 dogs

GROUP 5 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger

1:30 pm
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Cavalier King Charles 1-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 1-1-0-0
5 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 3-2-0-0
5 Chinese Crested 1-4-0-0
1  Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
4 Havanese 1-1-1-1
4 Italian Greyhound 0-2-0-2
1 Miniature Pinscher 1-0-0-0
4 Papillons 2-0-1-1
3 Pekingese 0-1-2-0
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
3 Pugs 1-2-0-0
2 Yorkshire Terriers 0-1-1-0

GROUP 5 -follows last breed 37 dogs

GROUP 6 - RING 2
Mrs. Paula Hartinger
1:50 pm
1 American Eskimo (Std) 1-0-0-0
6 Bichon Frise 2-2-2-0

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-1-0
1 French Bulldog 0-1-0-0
1 Keeshond 0-1-0-0
1 Lowchen 1-0-0-0
7 Poodles (Std) 2-3-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1
3 Tibetan Terriers 0-1-1-1

GROUP 6-follows last breed 24 dogs

GROUP 7 - RING 1
Mr. Roger Hartinger
9:00 am

Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
Shetland Sheepdogs 1-4-0-0 ex2
Swedish Vallhund 0-1-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-2-0-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)  0-0-0-1
GROUP 7- follows last breed 40 dogs
BEST IN SHOW follows last Group
Mrs. Paula Hartinger 222 dogs
2 exhibition.only

1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0
5 Australian Shepherds 0-3-1-1
1 Bearded Collie 1-0-0-0
6 Belgian Shepherds 3-2-1-0
2 Berger Picard 2-0-0-0
2 Bouviers des Flandres 2-0-0-0
6 Collies (Rough) 4-1-1-0
3 Collies (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
3 German Shepherds 1-2-0-0
1
5
1
3
1




OBEDIENCE TRIALS

FRIDAY, APRIL 8

TRIAL # 1 - 18 dogs
RING 3 - 8:30 am
Mrs. Sharlene Manderson

TRIAL # 2 - 26 dogs
RING 3 - 1:00 pm
Mr. Michael Calhoun

7 UTILITY: 101-102-105-106- 9 UTILITY:100-101-102-104-105-
107-110-113 107-110-112-113
1 OPEN A:57 2 OPEN A: 55-57
7 OPEN B: 72-74-76-78-79-80-81 8 OPEN B: 70-72-73-75-76-78-
1 NOVICE A: 10 79-80
2 NOVICE B: 30-33 3 NOVICE A: 10-15-16
4 NOVICE B: 30-33-34-36
SATURDAY, APRIL 9
TRIAL # 3 - 26 dogs TRIAL # 4 - 20 dogs
RING 3 - 8:00 am RING 3 - 1:00 pm
Mr. Michael Calhoun Mrs. Isobel Hutton
5 NOVICE A: 10-12-14-15-17 4 NOVICE A: 10-17-18-20
2 NOVICE B: 34-35 2 NOVICE B: 30-32
3 OPEN A: 55-57-58 4 OPEN A: 55-56-57-58
5 OPEN B: 71-74-76-77-78 3 OPEN B: 70-76-78
7

11 UTILITY: 100-101-103-104-

105-106-107-108-109-111-113

UTILITY: 100-103-104-105-107-
109-113

SUNDAY, APRIL 10
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TRIAL # 5 - 29 dogs
RING 3 - 9:00 am

Mrs.

Isobel Hutton

UTILITY: 100-101-103-105-107-108-111-113-114

OPEN B: 70-71-76-77-78-80-81-82

OPEN A: 55-56

NOVICE A: 10-13-14-17-18-19-20-21

NOVICE B: 30-35

Driving Instructions

Petawawa is located on Rt-17, approx. 160 km northwest of Ottawa.
From Ottawa: Hwy-417/Hwy-17 west approx. 150 km to Forest Lea Rd.
(CR-42). Turn right on Forest Lea Rd. (CR-42) and proceed approx. 100
meters to Biggs Road. Turn left on Biggs Rd. and proceed north approx.
5 km (becomes Biesenthial Rd.) to Petawawa Blvd. (CR-51). Turn left on
Petawawa Blvd. (CR-51) and proceed approx. 0.2 km to Laurentian Dr.
(CR-25). Turn right on Laurentian Dr. (CR-25) and proceed north
approx. 2.5 km to Civic Centre Drive. Turn left on Civic Centre Dr. and
proceed west approx. 0.5 km to arena on the right.

From North Bay: Hwy-17 east approx. 190 km to Murphy Rd. (CR-37).
Turn left on Murphy Rd. (CR-37) and proceed east approx. 3 km
(becomes Civic Centre Dr.) to arena on the left.



